
 2026 NORTH KAWARTHA COUNCIL MEETING DATES

Holidays and Conferences 1st Tuesday 3rd Tuesday

Wednesday, January 1 (New Year)
January 18-20, 2026 ROMA Conference
Toronto

January 6, 2026
(cancelled)

January 20, 2026

Monday, February 16, 2026 Family Day February 3, 2026 February 17, 2026

Good Roads Conference
March 29 – April 1, 2026

March 3, 2026 March 17, 2026

Good Friday, April 3, 2026 Monday, April
6 Easter Monday

April 7, 2026 April 21, 2026

Monday, May 18 Victoria Day May 5, 2026 May 19, 2026

June 2, 2026 June 16, 2026

Wednesday, July 1 Canada Day July 7, 2026 (cancelled) July 14 2026

Monday, August 3 Civic Holiday
August 16-19, 2026 AMO

August 4, 2026
(cancelled)

August 18, 2026
(rescheduled to
August 11, 2026)

Monday September 7 Labour Day September 1, 2026 September 15, 2026

Monday, October 12 Thanksgiving October 6, 2026 October 20, 2026

Wednesday, November 11
Remembrance Day

November 3, 2026 November 17, 2026

Friday, Dec. 25 Christmas
Saturday, Dec. 26 Boxing Day

December 1, 2026 December 15, 2026

Statutory Public Holidays with Municipal Closure Date:

Statutory Holiday Municipal Office Closure
Thursday, January 1, 2026
New Year’s Day

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Monday, February 16, 2026
Family Day

Monday, February 16, 2026

Friday, April 3, 2026
Good Friday

Friday, April 3, 2026

Monday, April 6, 2026
Easter Monday

Monday, April 6, 2026

Wednesday, July 1, 2026
Canada Day

Wednesday, July 1, 2026

Monday, August 3, 2026
Civic Holiday

Monday, August 3, 2026

Monday, September 7, 2026
Labour Day

Monday, September 7, 2026

Monday, October 12, 2026
Thanksgiving Monday

Monday, October 12, 2026

Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Remembrance Day

Wednesday, November 11, 2026

Special Council Meeting dates:
Special Joint Council Meeting with Curve Lake First Nation, The Municipality of Trent
Lakes and the Township of Selwyn on September 24, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

Inauguration Meeting Tuesday, November 17, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. (or
alternate date, but, not later than the 2nd Tuesday in December)
Special Strategic Planning Meeting TBA
Special Capital Forecast Meeting TBA
Special Budget Meeting #1 TBA
Special Budget Meeting #2 TBA


